- 2.01 To establish and maintain a place for the worship of Almighty God, our Heavenly Father.
- 2.02 To provide for Christian fellowship for those of like precious faith, where the Holy Spirit may be honoured according to our distinctive testimony.
- 2.03 To assume its share of responsibility and the privilege of propagating the gospel of the Lord Jesus Christ, by all available means, both at home and in foreign lands.
- 2.04 To accept, uphold, and promote both the *Statement of Essential Truths* and the *Positions and Practices* of the Pentecostal Assemblies of Canada, as approved by the Pentecostal Assemblies of Canada, because we believe most assuredly that the Holy Scriptures are God's final revelation and constitute all-sufficient rule for faith and practice by Members and Adherents of the Church.
- 2.05 To voluntarily associate and affiliate and enter into full cooperative fellowship with assemblies of like precious faith as part of The Pentecostal Assemblies of Canada in the General Conference and the British Columbia/Yukon District Conference, thereby sharing in the privileges and responsibilities enjoined by that affiliation, while still holding inviolate its inherent and sovereign rights in the conduct of its affairs.
- 2.06 To constitute this society as a local assembly in fellowship with The Pentecostal Assemblies of Canada.
- 2.07 To purchase or acquire by gift, bequest or otherwise, either directly or as trustee, and to own, hold in trust, use, sell, convey, mortgage, lease, or otherwise dispose of any real estate or chattels as may be necessary for the furtherance of the Church's charitable purposes; all in accordance with its Constitution and Bylaws or as the same may be hereafter modified or amended.